07-25-2006

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RE:

U.S. DEPARTMENT, OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

FINANCE SECTION

| RE: | 103280340 FINANCE SECTION |
|---|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Off | ice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Speck | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Raowell TotelNational Toc. Internal Address: Street Address: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencement of the concerning document should be mailed: Name: | registrations Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4(). 00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |
| DB/RNE 00000013 2763868 Signatu | |
| | · · Alexandra and Alexander - / |

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

| Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 3915) Business Corporation (§ 3915) | Number 8 195 Number 8 195 | Artic | les of Amendment-Dor (15 Pa.C.S.) | nestic Corporation |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| M. BURR KEIM COMPANY M. BURR KEIM COMPANY M. BURR KEIM COMPANY mame and address you enter to the left. the left. The compatience with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the under the compatibility of the compatibility of the compatibility of the compatibility. The name of the compatibility is: SPECK INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS, INC. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department: (a) Number and Street City State County Desawars County County Desawars | MBURR KEIM COMPANY MARCH STREET State State Zio Code PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 Filed in the Degament of State on MAR - 8 2005 Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the unit to amend its articles, hereby states that: The name of the comporation is: SPECK INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS, INC. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zio County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (d) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (f) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (h) BURR KEIM COMPANY Designation The statute by or under which it was incorporated: BCL Approved May 5, 1933, P.L. 364 | ty Number 0 8 7 9 5 7 | × Business Corporation | |
| 2021 ARCH STREET The State State Zio Code PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 Filed in the Department of State on MAR - 8 2005 Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the under go to amend its articles, hereby states that: The name of the composition is: SPECK INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS, INC. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the country of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zio County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County Delawars | 2021 ARCH STREET State State Zin Code PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 Filed in the Decement of State on MAR - 8 2005 Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the unit g to amend its articles, hereby states that: The name of the comporation is: SPECK INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS, INC. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County Determinents The statute by or under which it was incorporated: BCL Approved May 5, 1933, P.L. 364 | Varne M. BURR KEIM COMPANY | | name and address you enter to |
| Filed in the Designment of State on MAR - 8 2005 Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the und g to amend its articles, hereby states that: The name of the comporation is: SPECK INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS, INC. The (a) address of this comporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County Designary County Designary | Filed in the Desament of State on MAR -8 2005 Secretary of the Commonwealth Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the unit go amend its articles, hereby states that: The name of the comporation is: SPECK INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS, INC. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County County M. BURR KEIM COMPANY Telegonary Delawars The statute by or under which it was incorporated: BCL Approved May 5, 1933, P.L. 364 | 2021 ARCH STREET | | |
| 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) M. BURR KEIM COMPANY Deleware | g to amend its articles, hereby states that: I. The name of the cornoration is: SPECK INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS, INC. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zio County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) M. BURR KEIM COMPANY County Delaware 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: BCL Approved May 5, 1933, P.L. 364 | 70 | Filed in the Department | nt of State on MAR - 8 2005 |
| commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is necess attained at the county of venue is (the Department is necess attained at the county of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) M. BURR KEIM COMPANY County Delawara | commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is neces) authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) M. BURR KEIM COMPANY County Deteware 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: BCL Approved May 5, 1933, P.L. 364 | | | · |
| 2/0 M. BURR KEIM COMPANY | The statute by or under which it was incorporated: BCL Approved May 5, 1933, P.L. 364 | g to amend its articles, hereby | rements of the applicable provis states that: | · |
| | 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: BCL Approved May 5, 1935, P.L. 304 4. The date of its incorporation: June 25, 1979 | g to amend its articles, hereby 1. The name of the comoration SPECK INDUSTRIAL CONT 2. The (a) address of this corp commercial registered offic correct the following inform (a) Number and Street | rements of the applicable provis states that: is: FROLS, INC. coration's current registered office provider and the county of vernation to conform to the records City Registered Office Provider | tions (relating to articles of amendment), the unce in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its one is (the Department is hereby authorized to of the Department): State Zio County |

Date

Hour

ryan in W

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0486

610-687-8870

T-011 P.01/01 F-625

2005025-34 Mar-08-05 11:28am From-MIRARCHI FALMARELLA

6108678830

T-327 P.03/03 F-585

煌! ひじづ/ ひじな

Mar-02-05 10:224m From-MINARCHIEFALWARELLA

\$100579479

T-901 F.03/08 F-528

D6CB; 15-1915/5915-2

RECORDED: 07/21/2006

- Check one of the following:
 The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 1814(a).
- X. The assendment was adopted by the board of directors pineousle in 1.5 Pa. C.S. \$ 1914(c) or \$ 5914(b).
- 7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
- X. The smeddiness adepted by the emperators, set forth in full, is at follows:

The name of the corporation is: RADWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

___ The agrandment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A stacked hereto and made a part burners.

4. Check With differentiation resident the Articles:

_ The resound Articles of incorporation supersedu the original articles and all emendates success.

BY TESTINGERY WHIRESOF, the undersigned comporation has counsed these Articles of Associates to be signed by a dility authorized officer thereof trial.

2.005

SPECK INDUSTRIAL CONTROL INC.

Signature

Brian Reciveli, President

Title

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0487